Conditional Grant to Mr. Jiang and the Employee Conditional Grant are fulfilled, and (ii) no

Shares are issued or cancelled between the Latest Practicable Date and the date of approval of

the 2024 Share Scheme, the number of Shares available for future grant after the Director

Conditional Grant to Mr. Zhang, the Director Conditional Grant to Mr. Jiang and the Employee

Conditional Grant under the Scheme Mandate Limit is expected to be 402,406,551 Shares.

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

– 16 –

Effect on the shareholding structure of the Company

The following table sets forth the change in shareholding structure of the Company (a) as

at the Latest Practicable Date, and (b) immediately upon full exercise of the Share Options

granted under the Director Conditional Grant to Mr. Zhang, the Director Conditional Grant to

Mr. Jiang and the Employee Conditional Grant (assuming no other Shares are issued or

repurchased):

As at the Latest
Practicable Date(1)

Immediately upon full exercise of
the Share Options granted under
the Director Conditional Grant to

Mr. Zhang, the Director
Conditional Grant to Mr. Jiang
and the Employee Conditional

Grant (assuming no other Shares
are issued or repurchased)

No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Tencent Mobility

Limited(2) 489,922,607(L) 7.51 489,922,607(L) 7.23
THL H Limited(2) 931,604,940(L) 14.28 931,604,940(L) 13.75

Morespark Limited(2)

2,093,833,612(L)

21,106,272(S)

32.09

0.32

2,093,833,612(L)

21,106,272(S)

30.91

0.31
JD.com Global

Investment

Limited(3) 406,675,101(L) 6.23 406,675,101(L) 6.00
JD Financial

Investment

Limited(3) 535,702,820(L) 8.21 535,702,820(L) 7.92
Mr. Zhang 233,466,189(L) 3.58 350,466,189(L) 5.17
Mr. Jiang 33,657,810(L) 0.52 43,657,810(L) 0.64
Other Shareholders 1,778,096,161(L) 27.26 1,778,096,161(L) 28.07
Total 6,524,065,512 100.00 6,774,065,512 100.00

Notes:

(1) The calculation is based on the total number of 6,524,065,512 Shares in issue as at the Latest Practicable
Date. Certain figures included in the table above have been rounded to the nearest two decimal places.
Any discrepancies between the total shown and the sum of the amounts listed are due to rounding.

(2) Tencent Mobility Limited which holds 489,922,607 Shares, THL H Limited which holds 931,604,940
Shares, and Morespark Limited which holds 2,093,833,612 Shares in long position and 21,106,272 in
short position, are wholly-owned subsidiaries of Tencent Holdings Limited (Stock Exchange stock code: